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Keith Wilkinson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Keith Wilkinson
Postcode HU7 0BW
Date of birth May 1947

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NS VENTILATION REALISATIONS
2012 LIMITED

CHARRINGTON ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CHARRINGTON ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

NE REALISATIONS 2012 LIMITED

NE REALISATIONS 2012 LIMITED
NS VENTILATION REALISATIONS
2012 LIMITED

CREST CENTRE LIMITED
ENVIR-O-PLANT INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
02736872

04311288

04311288

04281286

04281286
02736872

01885450
00678451

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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900340295

900340295
Charrington Park
West Carr Lane

Hull

East Yorkshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
24/09/2003

25/10/2001

25/10/2001

04/09/2001

04/09/2001
03/08/1992

02/01/1992
31/12/1990

Res. Date

Res. Date
06/03/2006

26/10/2009

26/10/2009

06/03/2006

06/03/2006
06/03/2006

20/07/1992
02/01/1992

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director



