Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Keith Wilkinson 900340295

Dimenter	Information
IUICTOR	intormation

Title Mr Honours

NameKeith WilkinsonNumber900340295PostcodeHU7 0BWAddressCharrington Park

West Carr Lane

Hull

East Yorkshire

Date of birth May 1947 Nationality British

Total current 0

directorships

**List of Current Directorships** 

Company Name Number Company Status App. Date Res. Date Position

N/A\*

**List of Previous Directorships** 

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
NS VENTILATION REALISATIONS	02736872	Company is dissolved	24/09/2003	06/03/2006	Company
2012 LIMITED					Secretary
CHARRINGTON ASSET	04311288	In Liquidation	25/10/2001	26/10/2009	Director
MANAGEMENT LIMITED					
CHARRINGTON ASSET	04311288	In Liquidation	25/10/2001	26/10/2009	Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED					Secretary
NE REALISATIONS 2012 LIMITED	04281286	Company is dissolved	04/09/2001	06/03/2006	Company
					Secretary
NE REALISATIONS 2012 LIMITED	04281286	Company is dissolved	04/09/2001	06/03/2006	Director
NS VENTILATION REALISATIONS	02736872	Company is dissolved	03/08/1992	06/03/2006	Director
2012 LIMITED					
CREST CENTRE LIMITED	01885450	Company is dissolved	02/01/1992	20/07/1992	Director
ENVIR-O-PLANT INTERNATIONAL	00678451	Company is dissolved	31/12/1990	02/01/1992	Director
LIMITED					